

Š

3

January 26, 2004

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region 1 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pa. 19406-1415 Attention: Marie Miller 03005980 03005982Subject: 37-00030-02 and 37-00030-08 amendments (P-5) (A-5)Dear Mrs. Miller:

Safety Light Corporation requests an amendment to the 08 license to update condition 11A. We would like to delete Denise Dohl and John J. MacHutchin,
 PH. D and add Zacharria Laubach.

The following is an amendment to the 02 license for control of the pole building.

# POLE BUILDING CONTROL PLAN

### **Pole Building Area Designations**

Inside the pole building are three discrete areas after leaving the entrance area on the northwest end of the building. They are the area where the waste is stored (Area 1), the area beyond the barrier rope but outside of the processing area (Area 2) and the processing area (Area 3).

### **Contamination Control**

Safety Light Corporation (SLC) will do wipe surveys on the floor of the pole building once every six months for Areas 1 and 2. SLC does not intend to enter Area 3 and therefore a survey will not be done. If for any reason in the future there is a need to go in that room a program will have to be put together to determine airborne levels if any before entering the Area and testing for removable contamination.

134399 /134400

NMSS/RGNI MATERIALS-002

34400

## Controlling Access

All access ways will remain locked at all times. The Radiation Safety Officer will control keys. Access will only be allowed through permission of the RSO or his designate.

#### Surveys for External Radiation

Surveys for external radiation will be performed at periodic intervals at the discretion of the RSO or his designate. The radiation area will be maintained based on these surveys.

#### **Contracted Services**

If approved radiation contractors are performing work in the building, the responsibility for the above will be primarily theirs.

We had also discussed the sealing up of the top ends of the pole building. A rad contractor quoted us \$7,500 to do the job. The high level of radiation precludes us from hiring a general contractor from the area. Safety Light Corporation will need funds from the escrow account to accomplish the above.

Very Truly Yours,

am

Larry Harmon Plant Manager

CC: Bill Lynch

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

includes an administrative review has been performed.

Amilaio. 37-00030-02 & 37-00030-08
 There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 134399 & 134400When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96) Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader

	: (FOR LFMS USE)
	: INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
	· · ·
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 03900
and	: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections	: Fee Category: 14
	: Exp. Date: 20041231
	: Fee Comments: 14 EFF 1/25/79
	: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N
	***************************************

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

A. REGION I

1. APPLICATION ATTACHED

Applicant/Licensee:SAFETY LIGHT CORP.Received Date:20040129Docket No:3005980Control No.:134399License No.:37-00030-02Action Type:Amendment

2. FEE ATTACHED Amount:

Check No.:

3. COMMENTS

Signed M. a. Perkins Date \_\_\_\_\_\_

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered /\_\_/)

1. Fee Category and Amount: \_\_\_\_\_

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:

Amenament	
Renewal	
License	

3. OTHER \_\_\_\_\_

Signed \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

	: (FOR LFMS USE)
	: INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
	:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 03214
and	: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections	: Fee Category: 3B
	: Exp. Date: 20041231
	: Fee Comments: ALWAYS
	: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

 $\mathcal{I}$ A. REGION

1. APPLICATION ATTACHED
Applicant/Licensee: SAFETY LIGHT CORP.
Received Date: 20040129
Docket No: 3005982
Control No.: 134400
License No.: 37-00030-08
Action Type: Amendment

2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:

3. COMMENTS

M. a. Perleina Signed 1/29/2004 Date

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered /\_\_/)

1. Fee Category and Amount: \_\_\_\_\_

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for: Amendment \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Renewal \_\_\_\_\_\_

License \_\_\_\_\_

3. OTHER \_\_\_\_\_

Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_
Date \_\_\_\_\_